PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glen Stickley	07/10/2006
Bryan Reeves	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GroundProbe Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	8 Hockings Street	
City:	South Brisbane, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12818925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486451483
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068280.00039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Yee

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0422

.H \$40.00 12

PATENT

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made this (○) day of , 2006.

BETWEEN GLEN STICKLEY,

C/O, 8 Hockings Street, South Brisbane, QUEENSLAND, 4101, **AUSTRALIA**

(hereinafter referred to as an INVENTOR);

AND BRYAN REEVES,

Of, 3 Atlas Place, Chapel Hill, QUEENSLAND, 4069, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as an INVENTOR);

GROUNDPROBE PTY LTD (ACN 095 991 549) <u>AND</u>

> Of, 8 Hockings Street, South Brisbane, QUEENSLAND, 4101, AUSTRALIA

(hereinafter referred to as GROUNDPROBE).

<u>BACKGROUND</u>

- 1. GROUNDPROBE is the beneficial owner of an invention entitled "INTERFEROMETRIC SIGNAL PROCESSING" (the INVENTION) as described in Australian Provisional Patent Application 2005903785 (the BASIC PATENT APPLICATION).
- 2. GROUNDPROBE is the applicant in respect of the BASIC PATENT APPLICATION for the INVENTION.
- 3. Each of the INVENTORS have made an inventive contribution to the INVENTION described in the BASIC PATENT APPLICATION.

OWNERSHIP BY GROUNDPROBE

- 4. GLEN STICKLEY acknowledges that his rights in relation to the INVENTION and the BASIC PATENT APPLICATION reside with GROUNDPROBE by virtue of his employment, at all material times, by GROUNDPROBE.
- 5. BRYAN REEVES acknowledges that his rights in relation to the INVENTION and

PATENT REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0423

the BASIC PATENT APPLICATION reside with GROUNDPROBE by virtue of his employment, at all material times, by GROUNDPROBE.

THIS DEED WITNESSES: pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to each of the INVENTORS by or on behalf of GROUNDPROBE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:

- 1. Each of the INVENTORS hereby confirms assignment to GROUNDPROBE of their entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the BASIC PATENT APPLICATION, including the right to claim Convention priority therefrom, and to any patent granted pursuant to the INVENTION in all countries of the world including Australia, the United States of America and Chile.
- 2. Each of the INVENTORS hereby undertakes, at the expense of GROUNDPROBE, to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of GROUNDPROBE to the INVENTION and for obtaining and securing patent and corresponding protection in all countries of the world including Australia, the United States of America and Chile.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this confirmation of assignment to be executed in a binding manner as follows:-

EXECUTED AS A DEED.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by)	Galteller
GLEN STICKLEY)	J. F. Stickley
in the presence of:)	Signature of GLEN STICKLEY
)	
)	Λ
)	
)	
ADAM LUXTON)	Signature of ADAM LUXTON

PATENT REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0424

1)	B 12
)	9)//
)	Signature of BRYAN REEVES
)	
)	\wedge
)	
)	C - C
)	Signature of ADAM LUXTON
)	
)	
)	
)	$\Omega \Omega = 0$
)	SUBOL
)	Signature of DAVID NOON
)	ΛΛ
)	
)	
)	Signature of ADAM LUXTON
	<pre>/) /) /) /) /) /) /) /) /) /) /) // // /</pre>

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0425